60 60

RECEIVED

OFFICE OF CLERK OF COURTS

NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

ZOIII JUN -6 AM IO: 50

63470541-563100 WBE62 🗸

CHANGE ORDER APPROVAL FORM 7 PM 3: 05

PROJECT: William Burgess Road Ext.	CHANGE ORDER NUMBER:04
	DATE: 05/03/11
	CONTRACT NUMBER: CM1639
TO CONTRACTOR: Jacksonville Eightee	en Construction, Inc.
	ounty agree to amend the contract to add six (6) days to the controlling item(s) of work adversely. The days include:
Original Contract Sum Net Change by Previous Change Order/Supplemental Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order	Agreement. \$ <u>12,582.23</u>
Amount of This Change Order (Add/Deduct)	\$
New Contract Sum Including this Change Order	\$ 964,002.78
The contract time for substantial completion will be (increased) (decreased) (unchanged) by 6 days; ubstantial Completion 05/28/11; Final Completion 07/27/11
APPROVED BY: Project Manager (Department Hea	DATE: 5/31/11 \(\frac{2}{2} \)
APPROVED BY: Contract Manager	DATE: 6 1 1 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
APPROVED BY: Director of Office of Managemen	DATE: <u>6-2-11 = 1</u>
APPROVED BY: County Manager	DATE:

Nassau County Department of Contract Management	County Contractor Field Other
CHANGE ORDE	ER REQUEST
PROJECT: William Burgess Extension CHA	, ,
DAT	E: 05/03/11
	TRACT NUMBER: <u>CM-1639</u>
contractor: Jacksonville Eige	ghteen
The Contract is changed as follows: to amend the contract to add six inclement weather affecting the The days include: 2/10/11, 3/4, 3/28,3	Contractor and Nassan Co. agree: (6) days to the contract time due controlling item (5) of work adversely 30,3 31 and 4 5 of 2011.
Original Contract Sum	\$ 951,420.55
Net change by Previous Change Order	\$ 12,582.23
Contract Sum Prior to This Change Ord	der \$ 964,002.78
Amount of This Change Order (Add/Ded	act) \$6.00
New Contract Sum, Including this Char Order	s 964,002.78
The Contract Time for substantial (decreased) (unchanged) by Six (6)	days.
This document, when signed by all pa the Contract and all provisions of the	
RECOMMENDED BY: Resident Project Re	
ACCEPTED BY: Contractor	DATE: 5/3/2011
Approved by: Board of County Comm	
Or their Designee	SC : 6 MA SS YAM 110S

NASSAU COUNTY ENGINEERING SERVICES

DAILY REPORT OF CONSTRUCTION

Date:	Project Description:	Project Number:	Inspector:
Aliola	William Burgess Extension	425467-1-58-01	Derrick Martin

Low Temp:	48	AM Conditions	PM Conditions	
High Temp:	56	DAT.	Rosen	

	Remarks	
Seneral:		
JAX18	Dus to Enclosed wer to w	onk Afton show up
	Upparted Lat Book and preu	lect FICUS
	RAIN DAY	
Accidents:		Weekday Contract Day Total Days
No Yes	See Accident Report Dated:	THUR 144 270
/isitors:		

				Contract	or(s) / Personi	nel				
#	Name	Туре	#	Hrs	Туре	#	Hrs	Туре	#	Hrs
1	<u>Prime</u>	Superint			Foreman			Skilled	2	2
	JAX155	Semi-Skilled			Common			Trainee		
2	Sub/Utility	Superint			Foreman			Skilled		
		Semi-Skilled			Common			Trainee		
3	Sub/Utility	Superint			Foreman			Skilled		
		Semi-Skilled			Common			Trainee		
4	Sub/Utility	Superint			Foreman			Skilled		
		Semi-Skilled			Common			Trainee		
5	Sub/Utility	Superint			Foreman			Skilled		
		Semi-Skilled			Common			Trainee		
6	Sub/Utility	Superint			Foreman			Skilled		
<u> </u>		Semi-Skilled			Common			Trainee]	

Contractor(s) Equipment (Active or Idle)						
Cont #	Equipment ID	Description	Active or Idle	# Used	Total Hours Used	
7		DECK UD	INIO			
1		CAT 95 & LCADER DECRO 550 DOZER				
1		Deeno 550 Dozen				
1		CAT D3 DOZEN				
(CASO 580 BACKHOE	1			
		·				
_						

Date:	Contract ID:	Weekday	Contract Day	Total Days] [Page	2
2/10/11	CM-1639	Titun	144	370] [of	3

				Time (AM/PM)		Installed			
Contr/Sub	Pay Item No	Material Code	Location	Begin	End	Qty	Units		
-									
							<u> </u>		
							ļ <u> </u>		
·									
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·									
·				-					
	ł	1		1	l	}	ł		

EFFECTS OF WEATHER C	N MAJOR and/or	CONTROLLING W	ORK ITEMS	
	No Effect	Affected <50%	Affected >50%	No Work
Major and/or Controlling Work Items	All Day	of Work Day	of Work Day	All Day
50B60AD6	Janes,	Another .	I	F
	june.		Micros.	- ·
	gener 1	3 2	Г	
		Jen.	Manua-) Datas
	juu.	grap.	CORACT.	
	g-3-2-2-	F) and	and the second s
	Г		Accep.	gan.

CONTRAC	TOR PAST PERFOR	MANCE	
PURSUIT OF THE WORK:	Yes	. No	
CONFORMANCE WITH CONTRACT DOCUMENTS:	Yes	No	

TECHNICIAN'S SIGNATURE AND RATING:	HOURS A	T JOBSITE	TOTAL H	IOURS
000	FROM:	TO:		
LIN Man	7:00	11:00	4-0	•

ENGINEER IN CHARGE (NAME, RANK & INITIALS):

Greg Dutton, PE, Senior Project Engineer

DISTRIBUTION:

Original - Project Engineer Copy - Contractor (as requested) Date: 5/1/1/

Date:	Project Description:	Project Number:	Inspector:
2/4/11	William Burgess Extension	425467-1-58-01	Derrick Martin

Low Temp:	50	AM Conditions	PM Conditions
High Temp:	74	PAEN	CLOUPY

General:	Remarks	
JAX18	Contractor placera LZ	moneche Busso sia 1570c
	CONTRACTOR ELECTED NOS	TO work AFTER 11 Am
	RADA O	AY
Accidents:	See Accident Report Dated:	Weekday Contract Day Total Days

				Contrac	tor(s) / Personn	nel				
#	Name	Туре	#	Hrs	Type	#	Hrs	Туре	#	Hrs
1	Prime,	Superint	T		Foreman	3	4	Skilled	11	4
<u></u>	VAX 15	Semi-Skilled			Common			Trainee		
2	Sub/Utility	Superint			Foreman			Skilled		
		Semi-Skilled			Common			Trainee		
3	Sub/Utility	Superint			Foreman			Skilled		
		Semi-Skilled			Common			Trainee		
4	Sub/Utility	Superint			Foreman			Skilled		
		Semi-Skilled			Common			Trainee		
5	Sub/Utility	Superint			Foreman			Skilled		
		Semi-Skilled			Common			Trainee		
6	Sub/Utility	Superint			Foreman			Skilled		
		Semi-Skilled			Common			Trainee		

		Contractor(s) Equipment (Active	or idle)		
Cont #	Equipment ID	Description	Active or Idle	# Used	Total Hours Used
		Otch JQ	Acres	3	4
(CAT 9 40 LUNDON	Inw		
		CAID3 DOZER	1		
		Dec20 672 GAADER			
		DEGRE STY LOADER			
		Bonsa UZB			
		Breen three			
<u></u>		MIKER	<u> </u>		

	NAS	SSAU C	TOUNT	Y EI	IGIN	IEERIN	NG SI	ERVI	CES		
DAII	V I	DED	OP.	$\Gamma \sim$		CO	191	rpi	ICT	ION	í

Date:	Contract ID:	Weekday	Contract Day	Total Days	Page	2
3/4/11	CM-1639	FAZ	166	37e	of	3

					M/PM)	Inst	alled
Contr/Sub	Pay Item No	Material Code	Location	Begin	End	Qty	Units
							ļ <u> </u>
		<u> </u>					
							<u> </u>
							_
							
 -							├
<u></u>							
							
							<u> </u>
			······				
							T

EFFECTS OF WEATHER C	N MAJOR and/or	CONTROLLING W	ORK ITEMS	
Maior and to O autor History Made House	No Effect	Affected <50%	Affected >50%	No Work
Major and/or Controlling Work Items	All Day	of Work Day	of Work Day	All Day
SUBGRADO	**************************************) 		
		nedo-	L.	
	1	[[Γ
		T.	guescor .	
		T.	jane -	
	g.2007		mainte -	
	ļ.	actorist*		1

CONTRACT	OR PAST PERF	ORMANCE
PURSUIT OF THE WORK:	Yes	. No
CONFORMANCE WITH CONTRACT DOCUMENTS:	T-Yes	I. No

TECHNICIAN'S SIGNATURE AND RATING:	14.7	HOURS A	T JOBSITE	TOTAL HOURS
0 011 (no		FROM:	TO:	
Let a Me		7:00	11:00	7.0

Date: 5

ENGINEER IN CHARGE (NAME, RANK & INITIALS):

Greg Dutton, PE, Senior Project Engineer

DISTRIBUTION:

Original - Project Engineer Copy - Contractor (as requested)

Date		111 111		,	Inspector:
3/	>4/	//	William Burgess Extension	425467-1-58-01	Derrick Martin

Low Temp:	55	AM Conditions	PM Conditions
High Temp:	60	HEAVY CLOUDS/RATA	RAZa

	Remarks			
General:				
JAK 146	Commeter occured NOT , SHOW UP DUT TO ENCLEMENT	WEATHERE	Afron	
	RAEN DRY			
Accidents:		Weeko	day Contract Day	Total Days
No Yes Visitors:	See Accident Report Dated:	l mo	n 190	77/

#	Name	Type	#_	Hrs	Туре	#	Hrs	Type	#	Hrs
1	Prime	Superint			Foreman	1	3	Skilled	7	3
	VAX18	Semi-Skilled			Common			Trainee		
2	Sub/Utility	Superint			Foreman			Skilled		
		Semi-Skilled			Common			Trainee		
3	Sub/Utility	Superint			Foreman			Skilled		
		Semi-Skilled			Common			Trainee		
4	Sub/Utility	Superint			Foreman			Skilled		
	l	Semi-Skilled			Common			Trainee		
5	Sub/Utility	Superint			Foreman			Skilled		
		Semi-Skilled			Common			Trainee		
6	Sub/Utility	Superint			Foreman			Skilled		
		Semi-Skilled			Common			Trainee		

Cont #	Equipment ID	Description	Active or Idle	# Used	Total Hours Used
1		Prick UP	ACTIVE		3
(Deeno 672 Compou	TAL		
		mInd Had			
		CATAGO LORDEN			
		DEENO 574 LUMBE			
		Brown ThAcren			
1		CAT D3 DOZE			
t		BONAL VIB	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \		
		TEREK MECK	V		
_ _					

Date;	Contract ID:	Weekday	Contract Day	Total Days	Pa	ge	2
3/28/11	CM-1639	pr on	190	<i>→ 9/</i>	O	of	3

		ESTIMATED WOR		Time (A	Time (AM/PM)		Installed	
Contr/Sub	Pay Item No Material Code Loca		Location	Begin	End	Qty	Units	
							<u> </u>	
,								

EFFECTS OF WEATHER C	N MAJOR and/or	CONTROLLING W	ORK ITEMS	
	No Effect	Affected <50%	Affected >50%	No Work
Major and/or Controlling Work Items	All Day	of Work Day	of Work Day	All Day
BASO/45-17 WINGER	gover.		,	
, -	escalar V +P-		ļiet:	J.
	News.		garage.	Γ
	planne 	Parent .	.	
·	jacour L	Parisier.	10000	
	line.	r	l'ann	r
	.	r.		20000

CONTRAC	TOR PAST PERF	FORMANCE
PURSUIT OF THE WORK:	Yes	l No
CONFORMANCE WITH CONTRACT DOCUMENTS:	Yes	No

TECHNICIAN'S SIGNATURE AND RATING:	HOURS A	T JOBSITE	TOTAL HOURS
1/1/22-	FROM:	TO:	6
Il Ill Mana	7:00	13:00	

ENGINEER IN CHARGE (NAME, RANK & INITIALS):

Greg Dutton, PE, Senior Project Engineer

DISTRIBUTION:

Original - Project Engineer Copy - Contractor (as requested) Date: 5/1/11

Date	1		Project Description:	Project Number:	Inspector:
2/3	01	///	William Burgess Extension	425467-1-58-01	Derrick Martin

Low Temp:	55	AM Conditions PM Conditions
High Temp:	65	AGAUY CLOUDS

General:	Remarks	
JAXI G	Co-macton Chapters sunchano 36+60 (TEC-to- to US-17	57A 36400 to 51A
	loraneren electes 1007 18:00pm Duo ra Faccenat RATU DA	re work After worther
Accidents:	See Accident Report Dated:	Weekday Contract Day Total Days Web 192 391

135				Contrac	tor(s) / Personr	nel				
#	Name	Туре	#	Hrs	Type	#	Hrs	Туре	#	Hrs
1	<u>Prime</u>	Superint			Foreman	/	5	Skilled	6	5
	JAX 16	Semi-Skilled			Common			Trainee		
2	Sub/Utility	Superint			Foreman			Skilled		
		Semi-Skilled			Common			Trainee		
3	Sub/Utility	Superint			Foreman			Skilled		
		Semi-Skilled			Common			Trainee		
4	Sub/Utility	Superint			Foreman			Skilled		
		Semi-Skilled			Common			Trainee		
5	Sub/Utility	Superint			Foreman			Skilled		
		Semi-Skilled			Common			Trainee		
6	Sub/Utility	Superint			Foreman			Skilled		
		Semi-Skilled			Common			Trainee		

2	<u> </u>	Contractor(s) Equipment (#	Total Hours
Cont	1		Active or		
#	Equipment ID	Description	ldle	Used	Used
		Decno 672 Corroson	Acreur		5
		Decno 672 Conson			5
1		Decoro 524 Largen	1		5
1		CAT 950 LOADER	T.) Let		
1		ment Hos		-	·
1		CAT D3 Dono			
1		Broom Thater			
1		BOWAG UEB			\
1		Torox mexa	1		
ļ	<u> </u>				1

	NΑ	ASSAU COUNTY ENGINEERING SERVICES	
DAII	v	DEDODT OF CONSTRUCTION	

Date:	Contract ID:	Weekday	Contract Day	Total Days	Page	2
2/20/11	CM-1639	1200	192	291	of	3

				Time (A	Installed		
Contr/Sub	Pay Item No	Material Code	Location	Begin	End	Qty	Units
							<u></u>
							ļ
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							
· ·							1
							
							
							

EFFECTS OF WEATHER O	N MAJOR and/or	CONTROLLING W	ORK ITEMS	
	No Effect	Affected <50%	Affected >50%	No Work
Major and/or Controlling Work Items	All Day	of Work Day	of Work Day	All Day
Dru (10 pm	
BASE / US-17 WEDGER	Ĭ.			
)			
	parceer 1. ,	j	1	T.
	Market 1	here .	1	Access.
			:	,

CONTRACT	TOR PAST PERFO	RMANCE	
PURSUIT OF THE WORK:	Yes	No	
CONFORMANCE WITH CONTRACT DOCUMENTS:	Yes	No	

TECHNICIAN'S SIGNATURE AND RATING:	HOURS AT	Γ JOBSITE	TOTAL HOURS
1 1 1 1 2 2 2	FROM:	TO:	, ,
X Collans	7:00		6.0

Date: 5

ENGINEER IN CHARGE (NAME, RANK & INITIALS):

Greg Dutton, PE, Senior Project Engineer

DISTRIBUTION:

Original - Project Engineer Copy - Contractor (as requested)

William Burgess Extension	425467-1-58-01	Derrick Martin
Project Description:	Project Number:	Inspector:

Low Temp: 59	AM Conditions	PM Conditions
High Temp: 66	HEAVY clouss /now	HEAVY CLOUPS / MADE

Seneral:	Cu-threson Chrosel And c 619 26100 to 514 36100	capacitale bioreneche BASC
	GIA 28ton to STA 36tos	
	Corractor Electer not Two to Encient weather	to work After 12 per
	RATA DAY	
ccidents:		Weekday Contract Day Total Days
No Yes	See Accident Report Dated:	THUR 193 291

#	Name	Type	#	Hrs	Type	#	Hrs	Туре	#	Hrs
1	Prime	Superint			Foreman	7	6	Skilled	6	6
	JAX 196	Semi-Skilled			Common			Trainee		
2	Sub/Utility	Superint			Foreman			Skilled		
		Semi-Skilled			Common			Trainee		
3	Sub/Utility	Superint			Foreman			Skilled		
		Semi-Skilled			Common			Trainee		
4	Sub/Utility	Superint			Foreman			Skilled		
		Semi-Skilled			Common			Trainee		
5	Sub/Utility	Superint			Foreman			Skilled		
		Semi-Skilled			Common			Trainee		
6	Sub/Utility	Superint			Foreman			Skilled		
		Semi-Skilled			Common			Trainee		

Cont #	Equipment ID	Description	Active or Idle	# Used	Total Hours Used
1		DIck VP	ACTIVO		6
i l		DECRE 672 GRADER	ACTIVO		1
(DEEN SOY LOADER	ıl		1 9
'		CAT 950 beapon	DO F		
ı		mind Hor			
1		CNI D3 Dozen			
,		Broom MARKON	 		
1		Bounda UTB	ACTION	. 1	6
(TEREX MIRO	IPV		
	•				

Date:	Contract ID:	Weekday	Contract Day	Total Days	Pag	e 2	2
3/31/11	CM-1639	THUN	193	291	of	.s 3	3

-		ESTIMATED WOR		Time (A	M/PM)	Installed		
Contr/Sub	Pay Item No	Material Code	Location	Begin	End	Qty	Units	
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		<u> </u>		·	
							ļ	
	1	<u> </u>						
				1				

EFFECTS OF WEATHER C	N MAJOR and/or	CONTROLLING W	ORK ITEMS	
	No Effect	Affected <50%	Affected >50%	No Work
Major and/or Controlling Work Items	All Day	of Work Day	of Work Day	All Day
BASO /US-17 WEDGER			Į.	
,	gener.		1	
	garour .	J		SERVICE 1
	genuer.	No. on	Manager 1	:
			Joseph .	
	Discor E	<u> </u>	land.	r
		gazzier	Tencore .	

CONTRAC	TOR PAST PERFOR	RMANCE
PURSUIT OF THE WORK:	FYes	No No
CONFORMANCE WITH CONTRACT DOCUMENTS:	T. Yes	I. No

TECHNICIAN'S SIGNATURE AND RATING:	HOURS A	TJOBSITE	TOTAL HOURS
0/100	FROM:	TO:	
All Mas	7:00	1100	6.0

ENGINEER IN CHARGE (NAME, RANK & INITIALS):

Greg Dutton, PE, Senior Project Engineer

DISTRIBUTION:

Original - Project Engineer Copy - Contractor (as requested) Date: 5/1/11

NASSAU COUNTY ENGINEERING SERVICES

DAILY REPORT OF CONSTRUCTION

Date	<i>;</i>		Project Description:	Project Number:	Inspector:
4/	5/	//	William Burgess Extension	425467-1-58-01	Derrick Martin

Low Temp:	5`5	AM Conditions	PM Conditions	
High Temp:	フa	HEAVY CLUBOS/RAIN	HOAVY clouds	

General:				
VAX18	PASE STA 27+35 NO STA 3642	pacyzot V	tmenoch	
WALKUT FORCE	- GUB-CONTECTOR ISTALLS - LIHATA LE-	b fenw	Anound	
	ON TO INCOMENT WEATHER	work i	nto 17:0	er pm
Accidents: No Yes	See Accident Report Dated:	Weekday	Contract Day	Total Days

200				Contrac	tor(s) / Personr	nel				
#	Name	Туре	#	Hrs	Туре	#	Hrs	Туре	#	Hrs
1	<u>Prime</u>	Superint	T		Foreman	1	10	Skilled	6	10
	VAX18	Semi-Skilled			Common			Trainee		
2	Sub/Utility	Superint			Foreman	1	9	Skilled	3	9
	WALK UP Force	Semi-Skilled			Common		l .	Trainee		
3	Sub/Utility '	Superint			Foreman			Skilled		
L		Semi-Skilled			Common			Trainee		
4	Sub/Utility	Superint			Foreman			Skilled		
		Semi-Skilled			Common			Trainee		
5	Sub/Utility	Superint			Foreman			Skilled		
		Semi-Skilled			Common			Trainee		
6	Sub/Utility	Superint			Foreman			Skilled		
		Semi-Skilled			Common			Trainee		

DEEN 677 CARDON 1 DEEN 677 CARDON 1 DEEN 579 LOADON 1 (AT 950 LOADON FING ACTEV 1 CAT D'S DOZON 5000 Brown Maried FIN	Used / c	1	1414	Description	Equipment ID	#
DEEPE 574 LANDER + 1 (AT 950 LANDER FINE MEND HOE ACTEVY (AT D'S DOZON FINE BROWN THROTEL FOLL TOU	1		Arron			
DEEPE 574 LANDER INCE (AT 950 LOADER FINE MEND HOO ACTEVY (AT D'3 DOZOL SINO Brown THREFAL EDIN		1		Deene 672 GARRON		
MEND HOT ACTEV 1 CAT D'3 DOZGE STUT Brown THREFT EDIN	10	l	4			
CAT D'3 DOZGE SDEO BROOM THREFT EDIU	,		FOUT	CAT 950 LUANOR		
Brown mound Inu	10		ACTEVO	MEND HOO		
			5 nev	CAT D'3 DOZGE		
			Enw	Brown mound		
130-70 VIB ACTEVE 1	10		ACTEVE	Bo-no VIB		
HYSTEIR HYPPIC				HYSTER HYDAC		
TEREX IN THEN TOWN			TOLO	terex minen		

Date:	7 55		Contract ID:	Weekday	Contract Day	Total Days	Page	2
41	5/	//	CM-1639	1209	156	305	of	3

Contr/Sub				Time (A	Time (AM/PM)		Installed	
		Material Code	Location	Begin	End	Qty	Units	
			,					
								

EFFECTS OF WEATHER ON MAJOR and/or CONTROLLING WORK ITEMS					
	No Effect	Affected <50%	Affected >50%	No Work	
Major and/or Controlling Work Items	All Day	of Work Day	of Work Day	All Day	
BASO/US-17 WEDGENER	and a second		E)	
·		yearter .	, I	in the second se	
	Γ	1.3	T.	Name of the second	
	protection .	TAGEST .	John .), T	
)		gratur g	:	
	gestab.				
	C		1000000 1 1 mg s	No.	

CONTRACTO	R PAST PERF	ORMANCE
PURSUIT OF THE WORK:	Yes Yes	No
CONFORMANCE WITH CONTRACT DOCUMENTS:	Yes	No No

TECHNICIAN'S SIGNATURE AND RATING:	HOURS A	AT JOBSITE	TOTAL HOURS
10000	FROM:	TO:	
I May	7:00	5:30	10.0

ENGINEER	IN CHARGE ((NAME, RA	NK &	INITIALS):

Greg Dutton, PE, Senior Project Engineer

DISTRIBUTION:

Original - Project Engineer Copy - Contractor (as requested) Date: 5/1/14